DISTANCE ARM WITH DRAWBAR ADAPTER AND DRAWBAR PROFILE CRANKED 102VB Al=-IKO
ETI- No. 811930 (Specify the order with the ETI No.) Spare Parts

L\ [ \ \\
25 23 25 31
Item Description Part No. Item Description Part No.

1 DISTANCE ARM 18 BEARING BOLT M16X1.5X260-ZN8DISP (D19) 1656120

400MM LONG 1651695 19 BEARING BOLT M16X1.5X198-ZN8DISP 372772

600MM LONG 1651696 20 BELL CRANK (INCL. GREASE NIPPLE CONUS) 387442

750MM LONG 1651697 21 PRESSURE PART 374457
2 SUPPORT FRAME 70X140 1211104 22 FORK HEAD DIN 71752-G10x40-ZN8DISP 706614
3 DRAWBAR PROFILE CRANKED * 23 BELL CRANK (INCL. GREASE NIPPLE CONUS) 387441
4 HEX NUT DIN 934-M10-8-ZN8DISP 705378 24 BOWDEN CABLE
5 BALL SEAT NUT M10 (35MM LONG) 2088890006 400MM LANG 374170
6 TENSION BAR * 600MM LANG 374187
7 BUSH PAG6.6 366352 750MM LANG 387145
8 WASHER DIN 988-17X24X1.5-ZN8DISP 706289 25 BOLT DIN 1434-10X30X26-ZN8DISP 706446
9 SPLIT PIN WITH CHAIN 604103 26 SPLINT PIN DIN 94-3.2X25-ZN8DISP 706333
10 CLAMP HANDLE M16X1.5-ZN8DISP 365416 27 WASHER DIN1440-10-ZN8DISP 706452
11 BUSH 372770 28 PROTECTION CAP NIPPLE 368469
12 SNAP RING DIN 7993-Al14 702300 29 GREASE NIPPLE CONUS DIN 71412-AS 6X1 700203
13 HEX NUT DIN 985-M12-10-ZN8DISP *k kk 705526 30 SLEEVE BEARING BUSH 701916
14 WASHER DIN1440-12-ZN8DISP 706300 31 BEARING BUSH 366458
15 HAND BRAKE LEVER INCL. BRAKE AWAY CABLE 1253072
16 BRAKE AWAY CABLE FOR HAND BRAKE LEVER 209534
17 SPRING WASHER DIN 137-B16-ZN8DISP 706292
* WHEN ORDERING PLEASE SPECIFY TYPE LENGTH AND OR @ !

** ¥ FOR SAFETY REASONS: SELF-LOCKING NUT AND SCREW WITH CHEMICAL / MECHANICAL SELF-LOCKING MUST BE USED
ONCE. AFTER UNTIGHTEN ALWAYS USE A NEW SPARE.

provided ETI-No. changed Change No. Reason of the change Revisons-No.
31.01.190J 811930_en FREIGABE A

B

C

Hersteller / Manufacturer / Fabricant: AL-KO Fahrzeugtechnik - 89359 Kotz - Germany Seite / Page 1-1




